©2016 Carlisle Fluid Technologies 17.3-1-0k(17.3)
TROPHY
Series
Application Versatility
Robust Design
Ergonomics
Air Caps
Binks engineering has developed a broad selection of

B1
220 (0.2 MPa )
14-C
690 (0.35 MPa )
C1
180 (0.07 MPa )
16
220 (0.35 MPa )
Air pressure
measurement
PSI’s are specified
at the cap PSI’s are specified at the gun inlet
Gun Type Atomization Coating Types Needle Material Tip Size Air Cap Order Number
Hand Gun
Full Size Gravity
LVMP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.4 mm 23-L 2466-14LV-23SG
LVMP Medium / Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm 23-L 2466-18LV-23SG
HVLP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.2 mm 32-H 2466-12HV-32SG
HVLP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.4 mm 32-H 2466-14HV-32SG
HVLP Medium / Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm 32-H 2466-18HV-32SG
Full Size Pressure
LVMP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.2 mm 23-L 2465-12LV-23SO
LVMP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.4 mm 23-L 2465-14LV-23SO
LVMP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.8 mm 23-L 2465-18LV-23SS
HVLP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm 33-H 2465-10HV-33SO
HVLP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.2 mm 32-H 2465-12HV-32SO
HVLP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.4 mm 32-H 2465-14HV-32SO
HVLP Medium / Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm 32-H 2465-18HV-32SO
HVLP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.8 mm 32-H 2465-18HV-32SS
Conventional Thin / Medium / Mold Release / Non-Stick Stainless 1.4 mm 11-C 2465-14CN-11SO
Conventional Medium / Heavy Stainless 1.8 mm 11-C 2465-18CN-11SO
Full Size Suction Conventional Thin / Medium / Adhesives / Non-Stick Stainless 1.8 mm 12-C 2465-18CN-12SS
Touch Up Gravity
LVMP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm B1 1466-10LV-B1S
LVMP Thin / Medium Stainless 1.2 mm B1 1466-12LV-B1S
HVLP Thin Stainless 1.0 mm C1 1466-10HV-C1S